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Resolution No. 245-24

The Logan County Board of Commissioners met in regular open session on this date of October 17, 2024 with
full board present.

Mr. Mark Robinson moved that the following resolution be adopted:
RE: 2025 COUNTY HOLIDAY SCHEDULE

BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED, by the Logan County Board of Commissioners to approve the following 2024
county holiday schedule for Logan County employees.

New Year’s Day

Martin Luther King Jr. Day

Wednesday, January 1, 2025
Monday, January 20, 2025

President Day Monday, February 17, 2025
Memorial Day Monday, May 26, 2025
Juneteenth Day Thursday, June 19, 2025
Independence Day Friday, July 4, 2025

Labor Day Monday, September 1, 2025
Veterans Day Tuesday, November 11, 2025
Thanksgiving Day Thursday, November 27, 2025
Day after Thanksgiving Friday, November 28, 2025
Christmas Day Thursday, December 25, 2025

Mr. Joe Antram seconded the motion.

Roll call resulted as follows:
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Mr. Mjchael E. Ydder, President d
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MWark Robinson, Vice President ?

Mr. Joe Antram, Member

I, De De Doss, Clerk/Administrator, hereby certify this to be a true copy of the proceedings as taken from the
minutes of the meeting of the Logan County Commissioners on this date of October 17, 2024.

Dnllens Vot

De De Doss, Administrative Clerk




